

38 MISC DJ 568/25

Poonam Devi and Ans Vs. Vinod Kumar and Ors

04.09.2025

Fresh application filed. It be checked and registered.

**Present:** Sh. Suman Kumar Roy, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

An application is moved on behalf of petitioner seeking premature release of FDR.

Put up with file on 08.10.2025.

(Mayuri Singh)  
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
04.09.2025