

15 MISC DJ 568/25
Poonam Devi and Ans Vs. Vinod Kumar and Ors

06.12.2025

Present : Sh. Suman Kumar Roy, Ld. Counsel for applicant with applicant.

Ahlmad has placed the file before the undersigned. Let the contents of the application specifically in Paragraph No. 4, which are the ground taken by the applicant for premature release of FDR, be verified through IO and report be filed by the next date of hearing. Additional set of application and photographs be taken on record.

Put up for report on **15.01.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/06.12.2025