

14 MISC DJ 568/25
Poonam Devi and Ans Vs. Vinod Kumar and Ors

15.01.2026

Present : Mr. Suman Kumar Roy, Ld. Counsel for applicants with applicants.

Process was ordered to be issued to the IO. No report received. Fresh process be issued to the IO in terms of previous order on PF, with direction to appear in person alongwith report on the next date.

Put up for report on **07.02.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/15.01.2026